Connecticut law.
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Senate Bill No. 707

Public Act No. 09-84

AN ACT CONCERNING PROBATION SUPERVISION FEES.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General
Assembly convened:

Section 1. Subsection (c) of section 53a-29 of the general statutes is
repealed and the following is substituted in lieu thereof (Effective
October 1, 2009):

(c) When the court imposes a sentence of conditional discharge, the
defendant shall be released with respect to the conviction for which the
sentence is imposed but shall be subject, during the period of such
conditional discharge, to such conditions as the court may determine.
The court shall impose the period of conditional discharge authorized
by subsection (d) of this section and shall specify, in accordance with
section 53a-30, the conditions to be complied with. When a person is
sentenced to a period of probation, the court shall impose the period
authorized by subsection (d), (e) or (f) of this section and may impose
any conditions authorized by section 53a-30. When a person is
sentenced to a period of probation, such person shall pay to the court a
tfee of two hundred dollars and shall be placed under the supervision

of the Court Support Services Division, provided, if such person is

sentenced to a term of imprisonment the execution of which is not

suspended entirely, payment of such fee shall not be required until

such person is released from confinement and begins the period of
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probation supervision.

Approved June 2, 2009
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